

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 108 OF 2010

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

JAGMINDER SINGH @ JOGINDER SINGH & ANR...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order as, in our opinion, the High Court has considered all the relevant aspects and granted relief in favour of the respondents herein. However, all the legal contentions urged in this appeal are kept open.

The civil appeal is dismissed accordingly. There shall be no order as to costs.

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 2, 2015

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 108/2010

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGMINDER SINGH @ JOGINDER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date : 02/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)